12289148 102108

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10-29-2008



103532530

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 138935 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. A. Name of conveying party: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Katsushi NAKANO NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? **JAPAN** ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No Nature of conveyance: Α. \boxtimes ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: September 10, 2008 \boxtimes 4. This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) _____ Patent No.(s) C. Title of Application: EXPOSURE METHOD AND APPARATUS, MAINTENANCE METHOD AND **DEVICE MANUFACTURING METHOD** Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mario A. Costantino Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\frac{40.00}{} B. Enclosed (Check No. 211212) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 320850 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 18Page 2 October 21, 2008 1839 12289148 Mario A. Costantino, Registration No. 33,565 40.00 D 01 FU:6621 Scott M. Schulte, Registration No. 44,325

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Katsush	i NAKANO)		(5)			·
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)					4=1			
	of inventor(s)	(3)					(7)			
		(4)					(8)			
										onsiderations paid to sign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331 JAPAN							
(44)	nsert		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §190, in the invention, and in all applications for pland all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications are patient, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be grant known as							patent including any application(s), and all nted on the invention
(11)	Identification of Invention	(11)	EXPOSL	JRE METHO	DD AND A	PPARATI	JS, MAIN	TENAN	CE METHO	DD AND
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		DEVICE	MANUFAC	TURING I	METHOD				
			(Attorney D	Docket No.	138	935				
			for which the	e undersigned	has (have)	executed an	application	for patent	in the United	d States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on _	Septembe	er 10,	2008				
(13)	Application Alternative	(13)	U.S. applic	ation Serial Nu	ımber					
, ,	Identification for filed applications		filed	October	21, 20					
claims of reexamiunited so (they have agreem identifications).	2) The undersigned dication or continuation ignee in every way post 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Int. 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a val. 5) The undersigned states resulting from each full right to convents in conflict herewith 6) The undersigned ation which may be resulted.	n or di ssible agree ernatic I agree id Unit I here said a ey the h.	vision thereo in obtaining e e(s) to execut onal Conventi e(s) to perfor ted States pa by authorize(pplication(s) e entire intere- eby grant(s)	f, or any pater evidence and give all papers and the firm all affirmation to the Assest herein asset the firm of	at or reissue going forward and documer on of lindus! ive acts whi signee. at(s) the Cou- signee, as a signed, and	application d with such i hts and perforial Property ch may be mmissioner Assignee of that he has BERRIDGE	based there nterference orm any act or similar a necessary of Patents the entire i (they have	eon, for the twhich ma agreements to obtain, to issue a interest, a e) not exe	e invention, and be necessed as maintain or any and all Lend hereby contents and the on this assets	and to cooperate with ary in connection with confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the ovenants that he has will not execute, any signment any further
recorda	tion of this document. In witness whereof,		ومطاورها الممادر		an the deter	(a) annonita	the under	eianad ne	mo(e)	
Date	0		_			_				(SEAL)
Date	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,									(SEAL)
Date										
Date						_				
Date	e			Name	of Inventor					(SEAL)
Date	e		·	Name	of Inventor					(SEAL
Dat	e									(SEAL
Date										(SEAL
Consu	This assignment									
ifout	tside the U.S.A.		_			_	- ^ -			nso sign nere.
Dat	C - 5	5, 2	-0-	. Wi	itness				Pengar Survel	/
Dat	• <u>Jep. 25</u>	, 200	08	. V Vi	itness		OKRAM	//////////////////////////////////////	<u>o puzuell</u> BATENI	Ú

RECORDED: 10/21/2008 REEL: 021762 FRAME: 0743